

OS No.203/13 dated 22.06.2022

**ORDERS ON APPLICATION IA No.XV FILED BY THE
PLAINTIFF UNDER ORDER 1 RULE 10(2) OF THE CODE
OF CIVIL PROCEDURE**

The present situation has arisen on the account of the fact that the Hon'ble Senior Civil Judge, in RA No.49/2019 has remanded the suit back to this Court with the following direction;

The Plaintiffs shall file necessary application for impleading Sarojamma as necessary party to the suit and shall receive additional pleadings and additional evidence if any from all the parties to the suit and dispose of the matter afresh in accordance with law.

Therefore the Plaintiff is now seeking to implead the said Sarojamma to the present suit. Therefore without further delay the application requires to be allowed. Since I pass the following

ORDER

IA No.XV is allowed. The proposed Defendant shall come on record of the present suit as an additional Defendant. Plaintiff to amend the plaint and file amended plaint on or before

07.07.2022. Issue suit summons to the said
additional Defendant Sarojamma.

CIVIL JUDGE AND JMFC

HOLENARSIPURA.